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Frezeset Limited

Ragistered number:
Abbrzvialed SBalance Shast
as at 31 Dacember 204

Noles

Fixad assels

Tangible assets 2
Current assols

Slocks

Deblors
Cash at bank and in hand

Craditors: amounts faliing due
wiithin ong year

Met currant assets

Aet agsels

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

5637535

21,797
13,039

9,779
44,615

(18,453)

2011
g

1,263

28,162

29,425

29,423

29,423

2010

£

2,237
17,047
7,369
12,041
36,457

{(12,242)

24,215

26,452

26,452

28,452

The directors are satisfied that the company s entitled fo exempbion from the requiremnent to obtain
an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2008

Members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accerdance with section 478 of the

Act

The directors acknowledge ther responsibilites for complying with the requiements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared 1 accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Cornpanies

Act 2008 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

MJ\%

Mark Wakeling
Director

Approved by the board o 29/05/2012




Freepet Limited
Notes to the Abbraviated Ascounts
for the vear ended 31 Decamber 2047

1

Accounting policies

Basls of preparation
The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnit 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to
customers and work carred out 1n respect of services provided to customers

Depreciation
Depraciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over therr
estimated useful lives items purchased costing under £500 are not capitalised but written off in the

Plant and machinery 25% straight ine
Motor vehicles 25% straight ne
Slocks

Stock 1s valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

Deferred taxation

Full provision 1s made for deferred taxation resulting from timing differences between the
recognitlion of gamms and lesses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes Deferred
faxation 1s calculated on an un-discounted basts at the tax rates which are expacted to apply 1n the
periods when the timing differences will reverse

Foreign currencies

Transachons 0 foregn currenclas are recorded at the rate ruhng at the date of the transaction
Monetary assets and habilities denominated mn foreign currencies are translated at the rate of
exchange ruling at the balance sheet date All differences are taken to the profit and loss account

Leasing and hire purchase commitmernts

Assets held under finance leases and hire purchasa contracts, which are those where
substantially all the risks and rewards of ownership of the asset have passed to the company, are
capitalised in the balance sheet and depreciated over their useful lives The corresponding lease
or hire purchase obligation 1s treated in the balance sheet as a liability

The interest element of the rental obligations 18 charged io the profit and loss account over the
pettod of the lease and represents a constant proportion of the balance of capital repayments
outstanding

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged {o income on a straight Iine basis over the lease
term



Freess!t Limilted
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounis
for the year endad 31 Deecember 201§

2 Tangivle iixed assals

Cost
At 1 January 2011

At 31 December 2011

Depreciation
At 1 January 2011
Charge for the vear

At 31 December 2011

Met book valua
At 31 December 2011

At 31 December 2010

3,820
3,920

1,683
974

2657

1,263

2,237




