Freeset Limited

Abbreviated Accounts

31 December 2011

TUESDAY



28 03/07/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#31

Freeset Limited

Registered number:

5637535

Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2011

	Notes		2011 E		201 0 £
Fixed assets Tangible assets	2		1,263		2,237
Current assets Stocks Debtors Cash at bank and in hand	-	21,797 13,039 9,779 44,615		17,047 7,369 12,041 36,457	
Creditors: amounts falling du within one year	18	(16,453)		(12,242)	
Net current assets	_		28,162		24,215
Net assets			29,425	_	26,452
Capital and reserves Profit and loss account			29,423		26,452
Shareholders' funds			29,423	<u> </u>	26,452

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

Members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

Mark Wakeling

Director

Approved by the board on 29 /05/2012

Freeset Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2011

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnovar

Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to customers and work carried out in respect of services provided to customers

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated useful lives items purchased costing under £500 are not capitalised but written off in the

Plant and machinery Motor vehicles 25% straight line 25% straight line

Stocks

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

Deferred taxation

Full provision is made for deferred taxation resulting from timing differences between the recognition of gains and losses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes. Deferred taxation is calculated on an un-discounted basis at the tax rates which are expected to apply in the periods when the timing differences will reverse.

Foreign currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate ruling at the date of the transaction Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the rate of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. All differences are taken to the profit and loss account

Leasing and hire purchase commitments

Assets held under finance leases and hire purchase contracts, which are those where substantially all the risks and rewards of ownership of the asset have passed to the company, are capitalised in the balance sheet and depreciated over their useful lives. The corresponding lease or hire purchase obligation is treated in the balance sheet as a liability

The interest element of the rental obligations is charged to the profit and loss account over the period of the lease and represents a constant proportion of the balance of capital repayments outstanding

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to income on a straight line basis over the lease term

Freeset Limited Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2011

,	Tangible fixed assels	£
	Cosi	
	At 1 January 2011	3,920
	At 31 December 2011	3,920
	Depreciation	
	At 1 January 2011	1,683
	Charge for the year	974
	At 31 December 2011	2,657
	Net book value	
•	At 31 December 2011	1,263
	At 31 December 2010	2,237